RT8008Preliminary
1
DS8008-00   December  2005 www.richtek.com
Features
zzzzz +2.2V to +5.5V Input Range
zzzzz Adjustable Output From 0.6V to VIN
zzzzz 1.0V, 1.2V, 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V and 3.3V Fixed/
Adjustable Output Voltage

Suitable for use in SnPb or Pb-free soldering processes.
100% matte tin (Sn) plating.
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
(TOP VIEW)
SOT-23-5/TSOT-23-5
EN
GND
LX
FB/VOUT
2
3
5
4
1
VIN
RT8008(-       )
Package Type
B : SOT-23-5
J5 : TSOT-23-5
Operating Temperature Range
C : Commercial Standard
P : Pb Free with Commercial Standard
Output Voltage
Default : Adjustable
10 : 1.0V
12 : 1.2V
15 : 1.5V
18 : 1.8V
25 : 2.5V
33 : 3.3V
RT8008 Preliminary
2
DS8008-00   December  2005www.richtek.com
Functional Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 EN Chip Enable (Active High)
2 GND Ground
3 LX Pin for Switching
4 VIN Power Input
5 FB/VOUT Feedback Input Pin
Typical Application Circuit
Figure 1. Fixed Voltage Regulator
Figure 2. Adjustable Voltage Regulator
4.7uF
10uF
VIN LX
GND
RT8008
EN VOUT
2.2uH
2.2V to 5.5V
VIN VOUT
CIN
L
5
34
1
2
COUT
⎟
⎠
⎞
⎜
⎝
⎛ +=
R2
R11 x VV REFOUT
4.7uF
10uF
VIN LX
GND
RT8008